



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 08/27/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 06-0U4214

08/27/2024

**Project ID:** 0620000047  
**Location:** 06-Fre-99-R4.9/7.2, 10.1/11.6

FRESNO COUNTY IN AND NEAR SELMA AND FOWLER FROM 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF SECOND STREET UNDERCROSSING TO 0.7 MILE NORTH OF FLORAL AVENUE AND FROM 0.9 MILE NORTH OF MANNING AVENUE TO 0.5 MILE NORTH OF MERCED STREET UNDERCROSSING

**Contract Code:** A  
**Number of Items:** 49

Replace highway planting and install irrigation.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 11    **Total Number of Working Days:** 880    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$103,734.50  
**Number of Bidders:** 5    **Engineers Est:** \$1,626,538.50    **% Over/Under Est:** 6.38%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,730,273.00	VC1200006029	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. 726 ALFRED NOBEL DRIVE HERCULES CA 94547	CSLB# 00962263 Phone (510) 741-9226 Fax (510) 724-2391 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,996,018.00	VC1200002869	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. 77 LARKSPUR STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901	CSLB# 00962905 Phone (415) 453-4675 Fax (415) 453-2978 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$2,408,900.00	VC0000106209	EMPIRE LANDSCAPING INC. 26945 COUNTY ROAD 97D DAVIS CA 95616	CSLB# 00811554 Phone (530) 400-3943 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$2,961,001.70	VC1200002736	CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC. DBA 17750 WARDS FERRY RD SONORA CA 95370	CSLB# 00959915 Phone (209) 743-4911 Fax (209) 396-2681 SB PREF CLAIMED

**Bid Opening Date:** 08/27/2024

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 06-0U4214

08/27/2024

<b>Bid Rank</b>	<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Bidder Id</b>	<b>Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)</b>	<b>Preference</b>
5	\$3,598,596.00	VC0000003717	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. 3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD ORANGE CA 92868	CSLB# 00492862 Phone (714) 939-6600 Fax (714) 935-1199 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	130.0	685.00	89,050.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0005	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	30.0	45.00	1,350.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	24.0	300.00	7,200.00
0010	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0011	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	8,600.00	8,600.00
0012	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
0013	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	144,000.00	144,000.00
0014	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	71.0	150.00	10,650.00
0015	202028	RELOCATE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	3.0	2,200.00	6,600.00
0016	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	2,300.0	0.50	1,150.00
0017	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	320.0	2.90	928.00
0018	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	1,540.0	18.00	27,720.00
0019	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	500.0	50.00	25,000.00
0020	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	330.0	200.00	66,000.00
0021	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0022	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	142,880.00	142,880.00
0023	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	10,300.0	25.00	257,500.00
0024	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0025	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	37,000.00	37,000.00
0027	206559	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0028	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	12.0	1,700.00	20,400.00
0029	015027	LOCKJAW VALVE BOX	EA	1.0	1,550.00	1,550.00
0030	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1,120.0	50.00	56,000.00
0031	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	1.0	1,700.00	1,700.00
0032	F 208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	16,310.0	5.00	81,550.00
0033	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,250.0	6.00	13,500.00
0034	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,840.0	7.00	12,880.00
0035	F 208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	365.0	8.00	2,920.00
0036	F 208606	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	150.0	9.00	1,350.00
0037	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	172,000.0	0.04	6,880.00
0038	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	172,000.0	0.11	18,920.00
0039	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	520.0	41.00	21,320.00
0040	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	172,000.0	0.09	15,480.00
0041	511005	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE (HEAVY BLAST)	SQFT	5,100.0	1.75	8,925.00
0042	016338	STEEL STENCILS	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
0043	780440	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	6,600.0	1.75	11,550.00
0044	038826	WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	600.0	220.00	132,000.00
0045	016336	WROUGHT IRON GATE (DOUBLE)	EA	2.0	12,000.00	24,000.00
0046	016337	WROUGHT IRON GATE (SINGLE)	EA	1.0	6,000.00	6,000.00
0047	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	630.0	14.00	8,820.00
0048	870137	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR BOOSTER PUMP	LS	LUMP SUM	5,100.00	5,100.00
0049	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	173,000.00	173,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$1,730,273.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
0002	500.00	65,000.00	100.00	13,000.00	800.00	104,000.00	200.00	26,000.00
0003	13,995.00	13,995.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
0004	101,307.00	101,307.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	194,000.00	194,000.00
0005	110.00	3,300.00	50.00	1,500.00	200.00	6,000.00	125.00	3,750.00
0006	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0007	7,000.00	7,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
0008	700.00	700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
0009	300.00	7,200.00	100.00	2,400.00	290.00	6,960.00	300.00	7,200.00
0010	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00
0011	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0012	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0013	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0014	75.00	5,325.00	100.00	7,100.00	90.00	6,390.00	90.00	6,390.00
0015	3,500.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
0016	1.00	2,300.00	0.50	1,150.00	0.75	1,725.00	0.70	1,610.00
0017	3.00	960.00	4.00	1,280.00	5.00	1,600.00	2.00	640.00
0018	16.00	24,640.00	15.00	23,100.00	25.00	38,500.00	12.00	18,480.00
0019	45.00	22,500.00	35.00	17,500.00	60.00	30,000.00	33.00	16,500.00
0020	150.00	49,500.00	150.00	49,500.00	155.00	51,150.00	175.00	57,750.00
0021	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
0022	150,617.00	150,617.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
0023	41.00	422,300.00	40.00	412,000.00	36.84	379,452.00	60.00	618,000.00
0024	46,297.00	46,297.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0025	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
0026	28,500.00	28,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
0027	105,000.00	105,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
0028	2,200.00	26,400.00	1,600.00	19,200.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	30,000.00
0029	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0030	55.00	61,600.00	100.00	112,000.00	22.00	24,640.00	30.00	33,600.00
0031	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0032	10.00	163,100.00	5.00	81,550.00	6.00	97,860.00	5.60	91,336.00
0033	11.00	24,750.00	6.00	13,500.00	6.50	14,625.00	5.50	12,375.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	14.00	25,760.00	8.00	14,720.00	7.00	12,880.00	6.00	11,040.00
0035	18.00	6,570.00	10.00	3,650.00	8.00	2,920.00	25.00	9,125.00
0036	25.00	3,750.00	12.00	1,800.00	9.00	1,350.00	25.00	3,750.00
0037	0.07	12,040.00	0.10	17,200.00	0.25	43,000.00	0.04	6,880.00
0038	0.07	12,040.00	0.20	34,400.00	0.25	43,000.00	0.12	20,640.00
0039	45.00	23,400.00	50.00	26,000.00	55.00	28,600.00	50.00	26,000.00
0040	0.10	17,200.00	0.10	17,200.00	0.12	20,640.00	0.08	13,760.00
0041	6.33	32,283.00	80.00	408,000.00	151.00	770,100.00	97.00	494,700.00
0042	5,500.00	5,500.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00
0043	9.33	61,578.00	50.00	330,000.00	21.00	138,600.00	62.00	409,200.00
0044	236.66	141,996.00	200.00	120,000.00	247.00	148,200.00	268.00	160,800.00
0045	4,825.00	9,650.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	7,300.00	14,600.00	7,385.00	14,770.00
0046	4,350.00	4,350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,585.00	5,585.00	4,415.00	4,415.00
0047	4.00	2,520.00	5.00	3,150.00	13.69	8,624.70	4.50	2,835.00
0048	5,940.00	5,940.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,850.00	9,850.00
0049	199,000.00	199,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$1,996,018.00</b>		<b>\$2,408,900.00</b>		<b>\$2,961,001.70</b>		<b>\$3,598,596.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	IMRAE MURRIETA CA	1009316	ITEM 41 (91%)
	IMRAE MURRIETA CA	1009316	ITEM 42 (91%)
	IMRAE MURRIETA CA	1009316	ITEM 42 (91%)
	IMRAE MURRIETA CA	1009316	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE (HEAVY BLAST)
	IMRAE MURRIETA CA	1009316	STEEL STENCILS
	IMRAE MURRIETA CA	1009316	PREPARE & STAIN CONCRETE
	C3 ELECTRIC FRESNO CA	1076101	ITEM 48 (91%)
	C3 ELECTRIC FRESNO CA	1076101	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR BOOSTER PUMP
	ALL COMMERCIAL FENCE, INC. WATERFORD CA	823030	ITEM 44 (91%)
	ALL COMMERCIAL FENCE, INC. WATERFORD CA	823030	ITEM 45 (91%)
	ALL COMMERCIAL FENCE, INC. WATERFORD CA	823030	ITEM 46 (91%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	ALL COMMERCIAL FENCE, INC. WATERFORD CA	823030	ITEM 47 (91%)
	ALL COMMERCIAL FENCE, INC. WATERFORD CA	823030	WROUGHT IRON FENCE
	ALL COMMERCIAL FENCE, INC. WATERFORD CA	823030	WROUGHT IRON GATE (DOUBLE)
	ALL COMMERCIAL FENCE, INC. WATERFORD CA	823030	WROUGHT IRON GATE (SINGLE)
	ALL COMMERCIAL FENCE, INC. WATERFORD CA	823030	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 3 (91%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 4 (55%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 13 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 18 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 19 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 20 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 22 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ROADSIDE CLEARING
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT GROUP A
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT GROUP B
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT GROUP U
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 24 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 25 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 26 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 27 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 28 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	CHECK AND TEST
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	OPERATE EXISTING EIIRGATION
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ARMOR CLAD CNC
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	1 1/2" RCV
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 33 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 34 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 38 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 39 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	1" PIPE
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	1 1/2" PIPE
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	HYDROSEED
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	COMPOST
	JEFFCO VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 41 (100%)
	JEFFCO VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 43 (100%)
	JEFFCO VALLEJO CA	364702	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE BLAST
	JEFFCO VALLEJO CA	364702	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE
	BRAVO FENCE FRESNO CA	818964	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	BRAVO FENCE FRESNO CA	818964	ITEM 45 (100%)
	BRAVO FENCE FRESNO CA	818964	ITEM 46 (100%)
	BRAVO FENCE FRESNO CA	818964	ITEM 47 (100%)
	BRAVO FENCE FRESNO CA	818964	WROGHT IRON FENCE
	BRAVO FENCE FRESNO CA	818964	DOUBLE GATE
	BRAVO FENCE FRESNO CA	818964	SINGLE GATE
	BRAVO FENCE FRESNO CA	818964	REMOVE FENCE
	MULCHMASTER WASCO CA	903055	ITEM 23 (100%)
	MULCHMASTER WASCO CA	903055	WOOD MULCH

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002869	MANZO BROTHERS STOCKTON CA	1053393	ITEM 41 (100%)
	MANZO BROTHERS STOCKTON CA	1053393	ITEM 43 (100%)
	MANZO BROTHERS STOCKTON CA	1053393	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE (HEAVY BLAST)
	MANZO BROTHERS STOCKTON CA	1053393	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 37 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 38 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC WATSONVILLE CA	683292	HYDROMULCH
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC WATSONVILLE CA	683292	HYDROSEED
	UNION FENCE BAKERSFIELD CA	781039	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002869	UNION FENCE BAKERSFIELD CA	781039	ITEM 45 (100%)
	UNION FENCE BAKERSFIELD CA	781039	ITEM 46 (100%)
	UNION FENCE BAKERSFIELD CA	781039	WROUGHT IRON FENCE
	UNION FENCE BAKERSFIELD CA	781039	WROUGHT IRON GATE (DOUBLE)
	UNION FENCE BAKERSFIELD CA	781039	WROUGHT IRON GATE (SINGLE)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200006029	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	EROSION CONTROL 763819	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	EROSION CONTROL 763819	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	EROSION CONTROL 763819	HYDROMULCH
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	EROSION CONTROL 763819	HYDROSEED
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 4 (90%)
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	CNJ ENTERPRISES INC SCOTTSDALE AZ	967058	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CNJ ENTERPRISES INC SCOTTSDALE AZ	967058	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CNJ ENTERPRISES INC SCOTTSDALE AZ	967058	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE (HEAVY BLAST)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0U4214

06-FRE-99-R4.9/7.2, 10.1/11.6

8/27/2024

PAGE S10

8/27/2024

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200006029	CNJ ENTERPRISES INC SCOTTSDALE AZ	967058	PREPARE & STAIN CONCRETE